75 Discovery Way     •      Acton, MA 01720    •  Tel (978) 795-1285     •       Fax (978) 795-1111              •        www.phoenixcontrols.com
©2024 Phoenix Controls.   Specifications subject to change without notice.    Rev.A   02/2024   MKT-0525     ECN-00046599                                                 CSCP VENTURI VALVES
 PHOENIX CONTROLS CSCP VENTURI VALVES
Phoenix Controls Venturi Valves for the Critical Spaces Control Platform (CSCP) are available for Constant Volume,
Two-State, or fully Variable Air Volume (VAV) applications. The Phoenix Controls Venturi Valve maintains setpoint
and accuracy without the need for airflow measurement or field calibration. Whether wet chemistry, research,
healthcare, high purity manufacturing, life science, or general ventilation, Phoenix Controls has a venturi valve to meet
the strict needs of the most demanding customers.

the usual domestic refuse. Do not burn the product.
6  CSCP VENTURI VALVES MKT-0525 ECN-00046599 ©2024 Phoenix Controls.  Specifications subject to change without notice.   Rev.A
ORDERING GUIDE
TYPE
PVE = Phoenix Valve: Exhaust
PVS = Phoenix Valve: Supply
CHEMICAL RESISTANCE
A = Class A - Uncoated Aluminum body and cone,
         stainless hardware
B = Class B - Heresite Coated Aluminum body and cone,
         stainless hardware
C =  Class C - Heresite Coated Aluminum body and cone,
         Heresite coated hardware
D = Class D - PVDF Coated Aluminum body and cone, PVDF/Teflon
        coated hardware
BODY NUMBER
1 = Single
2   =  Dual
F   = Flanged
SIZE
06 = 6-inch; Outer Diameter 5.8"/148 mm; Bodies = F, 1 Only;
            Pressure Rating = M Only; Body Design = A Only;
            Valve Orientations = H and U Only
08 = 8-inch; Outer diameter 7.88"/200 mm; Bodies = F, 1 Only
10 = 10-inch; Outer diameter 9.88"/251 mm
12 = 12-inch; Outer diameter 11.88"/302 mm
14 = 14-inch; Outer diameter 13.88"/353 mm
FAIL-SAFE MODULE
N = None - fail to last positon
Y = Programmable fail-safe position
VALVE ORIENTATION
D = Vertical down
H  = Horizontal
U = Vertical up
CONTROLLER TYPE
For Actuator = M
B  = ACM (Actuator Control Module) without BLE (Bluetooth Low Energy)
D =  Includes both Controllers B and P - ACM (Acutator Control Module)
           without BLE (Bluetooth Low Energy) and PBC
           (Programmable BACnet Controller)
For Actuator = C, F, I, T
N = None
For Actuator = H, I, L
P  = PBC - typical for low-speed tracking master valve
T = Terminal strip connector (tracking valves); must link with PBC either
          on a valve or as a standalone
ACTUATOR TYPE
C  = Constant Volume - no Vpot,  field adjustable with 7/16" hex head nut driver;
            Controller = N Only
F  = Fixed - has Vpot, field adjustable with knob and increase/decrease flow label;
            Controller = N Only, Bodies = 2, further limited to Size = 10 and 12 Only
H  = Rotary standard-speed electric - floating point, NEMA 1; Size = 06, 08, 10, 12 with
           Controller = P or T Only
I   = Rotary standard-speed electric - floating point or 2-position when mechanically clamped, IP54;
          Size = 08, 10, 12, 14 with Controller = N, P, T Only
L  = Linear standard-speed electric actuator- floating point, IP56; Controller = P or T Only
M = Linear high-speed electric actuator - floating point, IP56; Controller = B or D Only
T   = SMART linear high-speed electric actuator - proportional 2 - 10 Vdc; Controller = N Only
PRESSURE RATING
L  = Low: 0.3 inch  WC minimum pressure requirement
M = Medium: 0.6 inch WC minimum pressure requirement
OPTIONS
EVI  = Exhaust valve with insulation blocks and insulation;
                Type = PVE Only
IBO  = Insulation blocks only, no insulation
LCL  =   Low casing leakage on Design = A valves;
                 Size = 08, 10, 12, 14 Only, Size = 14 further limited to
                  1600 CFM
PSL  = Pressure switch, low limit
PTR  =  Pressure transducer
REI   = Remote electronics - indoor; Controller = B, D, P Only
SFB  = Square flanges on both ends of Bodies = 1;
                  Chemical Resistance = A, B, C Only